
2021 Winter College Showcase
Player Results

# Name Grad Year High School Pos. Alt. Pos. Thr/Hit 60yd Vert Arm Ex. Velo

12 Zach Fusco 2020 Perkiomen Valley HS OF 1B R/R 7.69 22.5 75 91.2
19 Luke Gabrysh 2021 Concord HS RHP OF R/R 7.00 27.5 93 93.2
5 Jimmy Hallinan 2021 Salesianum HS SS 2B R/R 7.54 25.5 72 73.6

33 Ryan Lester 2021 Caravel Academy OF L/R DNT 31.5 84 88.8
9 Quinn Bartkowski 2022 Salesianum HS (DE) C R/R 8.16 32 65 84.6
8 Tommy Berry 2022 Conrad Science HS (DE) RHP 3B R/R 7.65 25.5 72 90.2

22 Frank Borzio 2022 Salesianum HS (DE) OF R/R 7.94 21 76 84.7
34 Robbie Burris 2022 Hodgson Vo-Tech HS (DE) 1B P, 3B R/R 8.13 24 72 97.6
14 Michael Clarke 2022 St Mark’s HS (DE) 2B SS, 3B R/R 6.93 26.5 76 90.4
21 Brody Clayton 2022 Tatnall HS (DE) 1B R/R 7.85 19 75 81.4
79 Dylan Cruser 2022 Concord HS (DE) RHP OF R/R 7.72 23.5 82 91.5
4 Zachary Czarnecki 2022 Salesianum HS (DE) SS P, 2B R/R 6.91 33 81 89.9
5 Tommy Delgado 2022 Avon Grove HS (PA) OF R/R 6.98 28 74 83.6
12 Ryan Dewees 2022 Oxford Area HS RHP R/R 7.99 23 78 97.8
34 Brandon Fanelli 2022 Cardinal O'Hara HS (PA) C 1B R/R 7.99 20.5 62 89.6
13 Hayden Fauerbach 2022 St Mark’s HS (DE) C 1B, 3B R/R 7.90 24 69 90.6
1 Joe Freebury 2022 Salesianum HS (DE) RHP OF R/R 7.38 20 74 84.8

24 Andrew Gonzalez 2022 Bishop Shanahan HS (PA) OF LHP L/L 7.28 27.5 80 85.9
10 Tim Haftl 2022 Oxford Area HS (PA) SS P, IF R/R 6.91 33 82 91.7
17 Justin Hahn 2022 Charter of Wilm. HS (DE) 2B SS R/R 7.35 27.5 67 80.5
3 Hunter Hitchens 2022 Appoquinimink HS (DE) 2B SS, OF R/R 7.46 28.5 77 83.6

28 Ryan James 2022 Salesianum HS (DE) OF LHP L/R 7.45 29 78 84.7
27 Campbell Leighton 2022 Newark Charter HS (DE) OF RHP R/R 6.95 30.5 88 97.8
5 Steven Mann 2022 St. Mark’s HS (DE) LHP 1B, OF L/R 7.22 27.5 79 87.6
8 Mason Mercante 2022 Salesianum HS (DE) OF RHP R/L 7.33 30 80 91.8

23 Wyatt Moore 2022 Salesianum HS (DE) C OF R/R 7.58 26 73 83.2
7 Seth Morris 2022 Rising Sun HS (MD) OF RHP R/R 7.52 26.5 80 86.3
9 Kenyon Motley 2022 Tower Hill HS (DE) SS 2B R/R 6.95 30 76 86.5
6 AJ Nardo 2022 Caravel Academy (DE) OF R/R 7.24 29 73 90.6
11 Sean Pelillo 2022 St Mark’s HS (DE) 2B 3B, SS R/R 8.40 21.5 69 76.2
1 Owen Rector 2022 Oxford Area HS (PA) SS P, OF R/R 7.11 28.5 75 86.6

37 Connor Reilly 2022 Oxford Area HS (PA) C 3B, OF R/R 7.07 28.5 77 92.5
2 Ryan Rzucidlo Jr. 2022 Salesianum HS (DE) 3B RHP R/R 7.02 27.5 85 87.8

Matt Dellose 2022 Archmere Academy (DE) RHP OF R/R DNT DNT DNT DNT
Chase Huebner 2022 Newark Charter HS (DE) 3B 2B R/R DNT DNT DNT DNT
Justin Terranova 2022 Charter of Wilm. HS (DE) OF LHP L/L DNT DNT DNT DNT

20 Tommy Bosso 2022 St Mark’s HS 2B 3B R/R 7.48 24 83 82.9



55 Evan Bouldin 2022 Appoquinimink HS IF RHP R/R 7.03 26.5 83 91.9
24 Kaden Bredickas 2022 Caravel Academy OF R/L 7.16 26 85 88.7
9 Justin Brennan 2022 Marple Newtown HS RHP 2B R/R 7.18 28 78 82.9

22 Benjamin Gagnon 2022 Notre Dame Green Pond HS 1B OF R/R 7.75 25 73 85.2
99 Dylan Heyduk 2022 West Chester East HS SS 2B R/L 7.88 24 73 77.4

Nolan Kerr 2022 West Chester East HS OF 1B R/R 7.47 22 76 78.1
17 Drew Kingsbury 2022 Phoenixville Area HS RHP IF R/R 7.11 29.5 84 94.5
77 Greg Lewis 2022 Bishop Shanahan HS OF C R/R 7.72 28 73 87.4
88 Ethan Lytle 2022 Avon Grove HS LHP OF, 1B L/L 7.20 24 DNT DNT
10 Chase Reardon 2022 Malvern Prep RHP SS R/R 7.08 27.5 76 87.3
44 Tyler Reinert 2022 Conrad Schools of Science RHP UT R/R 7.01 26.5 90 97.4
27 Robert Weer 2022 Avon Grove HS C R/R 7.62 21.5 76 85.5
22 Kevin Wheeler 2022 West Chester Henderson HS OF R/R 7.20 27 74 84.2
10 Sam Bilinsky 2023 Newark Charter HS (DE) 1B RHP R/R 8.15 21.5 74 83.5
14 Connor Brown 2023 Salesianum HS (DE) SS C R/R 7.49 23.5 78 80
3 Kevin Callahan 2023 Charter of Wilm. (DE) OF RHP R/R 7.20 30.5 74 84.5
19 Jude Carter 2023 Salesianum HS (DE) OF L/L 7.42 27.5 73 80.5
2 Ben Conkey 2023 Newark HS (DE) 2B 3B R/L 8.30 24 67 85.5

32 Travis Peden 2023 Appoquinimink HS (DE) 3B RHP R/L 7.27 25.5 79 87
10 Blake Reilly 2023 Salesianum HS (DE) 2B SS R/R 7.58 24.5 67 75.2
11 Logan Taylor 2023 Appoquinimink HS (DE) RHP 3B, OF R/R 7.40 26 77 86.1
21 Wyatt Uhde 2023 Appoquinimink HS (DE) C IF R/S DNT 28 74 80.9
4 JT Wingo 2023 Caravel Academy (DE) OF R/R 6.91 29 74 84.4

26 Casey Hackett 2023 Middletown HS (DE) C SS R/R DNT DNT DNT DNT
27 Braeden Peterson 2023 Conrad School of Science OF LHP L/L DNT DNT DNT DNT
13 Tyler August 2023 Delaware Military Academy RHP 1B R/L 8.41 24.5 82 86.8
8 Sean Bogan 2023 Brandywine HS SS RHP R/R 7.30 25.5 75 85.3

32 Riley Burroughs 2023 St. Andrews School C SS R/R 7.33 26 74 91.1
25 Marty Coyne 2023 Tower Hill HS LHP OF L/R 7.31 23.5 79 83.1
35 Chase Fleming 2023 Appoquinimink HS LHP OF L/R 7.56 25 81 84.2
11 Brady Foytack 2023 West Chester East HS 2B RHP R/R 7.88 25 70 77.9
55 Zach Frame 2023 St Mark's HS OF LHP L/L 7.23 24 77 86.6
99 Nyle Griffin 2023 Middletown HS (DE) OF 2B R/R 7.58 24.5 72 87.5
12 John Klepacki 2023 St. Mark's HS LHP 1B L/L 7.19 26 71 85.4
35 Brady Laird 2023 West Chester East HS 3B 2B R/R 7.34 29.5 77 87
23 Zaden Mahrt 2023 Harriton HS SS 2B R/R 7.18 23 75 84.3
11 Nathan McBride 2023 Salesianum HS 1B LHP L/L 8.81 20 65 79.3
3 Joey Organsky 2023 LaSalle College HS OF RHP R/L 8.11 24 83 88.2
7 Garrett Quinn 2023 St. Mark's HS RHP SS R/R 7.22 32.5 83 87.3
2 Liam Sayer 2023 Westtown School 2B R/R 7.98 23 74 86.6
1 Drew Simpson 2023 Delaware Military Academy SS 2B R/R 7.46 25 76 84.3



5 Dillon Thomas 2023 St. Mark’s HS C 3B R/L 8.42 20 65 83.1
14 Brett Walmsley 2023 Conrad School of Science C R/R 7.95 23 75 93.2
4 Trevor Way 2023 Salesianum HS OF R/R 7.37 25 72 87.4
6 Logan Wiley 2023 Delaware Military Academy LHP OF L/L 7.68 22 82 86.6

22 Michael Coll 2024 Delaware Military Academy OF LHP L/L 8.24 19.5 67 76.5
28 Mac Keating 2024 Odessa HS (DE) SS P, C, OF R/R 7.00 27.5 76 89.5
3 Gavin Feulner 2024 Pope John Paul II HS SS RHP R/R 7.51 27.5 72 80.9
2 Brayden Gregg 2024 Avon Grove HS LHP OF L/L 7.61 25 83 82.1
2 Miguel Herb 2024 Caravel Academy C OF R/L 7.33 26.5 75 87.4
2 Justin Hickman 2024 Sun Valley HS SS 2B R/R 7.34 24 70 77
13 Carlos Jara 2024 East HS 2B SS R/R 8.17 24.5 65 74.7
11 Jackson Reed 2024 West Chester East HS C OF R/R 7.91 23 68 79.6
6 Carmine Sausto 2024 Atlantic County Ins. of Tech. SS RHP R/R 8.65 20 70 80.3

Matthew Speicher 2024 Salesianum HS LHP 1B L/L DNT DNT DNT DNT
Phillip Martini 2024 Rustin HS 1B RHP R/R DNT DNT DNT DNT

2021 Winter College Showcase
TITUS Pitcher's Bullpen Notes

Name Grad Year High School Pos. FB Velo FB Spin BB Velo CH Velo

Ryan Dewees 2022 Oxford Area HS (PA) RHP 89 2300 70 81
Dylan Cruser 2022 Concord HS (DE) RHP 85 1900 72 79
Ryan Rzucidlo Jr. 2022 Salesianum HS (DE) RHP 84 2500 72
Campbell Leighton 2022 Newark Charter HS (DE) RHP 83 2000 66 76
Zack Czarnecki 2022 Salesianum HS (DE) RHP 83 1800 70
Steven Mann 2022 St. Mark’s HS (DE) LHP 82 1900 64 69
Mason Mercante 2022 Salesianum HS (DE) RHP 80 1850 75
Travis Peden 2023 Appoquinimink HS (DE) RHP 79 1700
Tim Haftl 2022 Oxford Area HS (PA) RHP 79 1800 66 70
Andrew Gonzalez 2022 Bishop Shanahan HS (PA) LHP 78 1700 63 70
Seth Morris 2022 Rising Sun HS (MD) RHP 78 2100 67 74
Mac Keating 2024 Odessa HS (DE) RHP 77 2300 59
Logan Taylor 2023 Appoquinimink HS (DE) RHP 76 2000 64 67
Sam Bilinsky 2023 Newark Charter HS (DE) RHP 76 2100
Owen Rector 2022 Oxford Area HS (PA) RHP 76 2100 61 73
Joe Freebury 2022 Salesianum HS (DE) RHP 76 1900 60 70
Kevin Callahan 2023 Charter of Wilm. (DE) RHP 74 1860 69
Robbie Burris 2022 Hodgson Vo-Tech HS (DE) RHP 74 1600 59
Ryan James 2022 Salesianum HS (DE) RHP 74 2100 69
Tommy Berry 2022 Conrad Science HS (DE) RHP 70 1800
Michael Coll 2024 Delaware Military Academy LHP 70 1800 59



Blake Reilly 2023 Salesianum HS (DE) RHP 64 1600 58
Braeden Peterson 2023 Conrad School of Science LHP
Matt Dellose 2022 Archmere Academy (DE) RHP
Justin Terranova 2022 Charter of Wilm. HS (DE) LHP
Luke Gabrysh 2021 Concord HS RHP 91 2600 75 81
Tyler Reinert 2022 Conrad Schools of Science RHP 87 2600
Tyler August 2023 Delaware Military Academy RHP 85 1700 65 75
Drew Kingsbury 2022 Phoenixville Area HS RHP 83 2000 65 73
Garrett Quinn 2023 St. Mark's HS RHP 83 1600 69 74
Brayden Gregg 2024 Avon Grove HS LHP 81 1900 73
Ethan Lytle 2022 Avon Grove HS LHP 80 2000 65 74
Justin Brennan 2022 Marple Newtown HS RHP 80 1600 66 75
Marty Coyne 2023 Tower Hill HS LHP 80 1800 67 72
Chase Fleming 2023 Appoquinimink HS LHP 80 1700 63 67
Logan Wiley 2023 Delaware Military Academy LHP 80 1600 64 68
Evan Bouldin 2022 Appoquinimink HS RHP 79 1600 61 67
Joey Organsky 2023 LaSalle College HS RHP 79 1700
Drew Simpson 2023 Delaware Military Academy RHP 79 1700 61 64
Sean Bogan 2023 Brandywine HS RHP 77 1700 62 67
John Klepacki 2023 St. Mark's HS LHP 72 1400 59 66
Zach Frame 2023 St Mark's HS LHP 72 1500 60
Gavin Feulner 2024 Pope John Paul II HS RHP 72 1700 73
Carmine Sausto 2024 Atlantic County Ins. of Tech. RHP 72 1800 64 66
Nathan McBride 2023 Salesianum HS LHP 70 1600 66
Matthew Speicher 2024 Salesianum HS LHP
Phillip Martini 2024 Rustin HS RHP

Wyatt Moore 2022 Salesianum HS (DE) C Notes: Pop 2.30
Hayden Fauerbach 2022 St Mark’s HS (DE) C Notes: Pop 2.06
Connor Reilly 2022 Oxford Area HS (PA) C Notes: Pop 1.96
Brandon Fanelli 2022 Cardinal O'Hara HS (PA) C Notes: Pop 2.58
Quinn Bartkowski 2022 Salesianum HS (DE) C Notes: Pop 2.34
Robert Weer 2022 Avon Grove HS C Notes: Pop 2.19
Greg Lewis 2022 Bishop Shanahan HS C/OF Notes: Pop 2.59
Riley Burroughs 2023 St. Andrews School C Notes: Pop 2.17
Dillon Thomas 2023 St. Mark’s HS C Notes: Pop 2.52
Brett Walmsley 2023 Conrad School of Science C Notes: Pop 2.06
Wyatt Uhde 2023 Appoquinimink HS (DE) C Notes: Pop 2.19
Casey Hackett 2023 Middletown HS (DE) C Notes: 
Miguel Herb 2024 Caravel Academy C Notes: Pop 2.10
Jackson Reed 2024 West Chester East HS C Notes: Pop 2.25


